CV Acko Ankarberg Johansson

Publicerad 09 november 2022

Minister for Health Care

Ministry of Health and Social Affairs

Party

Christian Democrats

Areas of responsibility

e Health and medical care

Education

1980-1983

Social Sciences Programme, Per
Brahegymnasiet (upper
secondary school)

Positions and assignments

2022-

2018-2022

2011-2018

2010-2011

2007-2008

W Government Offices of Sweden

Minister for Health Care

Member of the Riksdag

Secretary-General, Christian
Democrats

Chair of the Board, Governing
Board of the Swedish Transport
Administration

Inquiry Chair, Freedom of Choice

Inquiry

Acko Ankarberg Johansson,
sjukvardsminister

Foto: Kristian
Pohl/Regeringskansliet

“Sweden must offer high-
quality, timely and equitable
care throughout the country.
Our path to achieving this is
through expanded primary
care, more hospital beds and
shorter queues for specialist
care. We also want to
introduce a national health
care referral centre to
increase access to care, and
examine the possibilities to
introduce complete or partial
central government
responsibility for health and
medical care, to ensure
access and quality.”

Personal

Acko Ankarberg Johansson was
born in 1964. She lives in
Huskvarna and is married.
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2006-2010

2003-2007

1999-2010

1999-2006

1995

1991-1998

1986-1991

1983-1991
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Chair, Jonkdping Municipal
Executive Board

Member, Committee on Public
Sector Responsibilities

Various positions, The Swedish
Association of Local Authorities
and Regions

Municipal Commissioner for the
Opposition, Jonkdping
Municipality

Member, Parliamentary
Committee on Working Hours

Funeral Undertaker, Ankarbergs
Begravningsbyra

Study Organiser, YWCA-YMCA
Study Association

Music Teacher, Jonkoping
Municipality
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