# CV Acko Ankarberg Johansson

Publicerad 09 november 2022

### Minister for Health Care

Ministry of Health and Social Affairs

## **Party**

Christian Democrats

## Areas of responsibility

• Health and medical care

### **Education**

1980-1983 Social Sciences Programme, Per Brahegymnasiet (upper secondary school)

## Positions and assignments

2022-	Minister for Health Care
2018-2022	Member of the Riksdag
2011-2018	Secretary-General, Christian Democrats
2010-2011	Chair of the Board, Governing Board of the Swedish Transport Administration
2007-2008	Inquiry Chair, Freedom of Choice Inquiry



Acko Ankarberg Johansson, sjukvårdsminister

Foto: Kristian Pohl/Regeringskansliet

"Sweden must offer highquality, timely and equitable care throughout the country. Our path to achieving this is through expanded primary care, more hospital beds and shorter queues for specialist care. We also want to introduce a national health care referral centre to increase access to care, and examine the possibilities to introduce complete or partial central government responsibility for health and medical care, to ensure access and quality."

### **Personal**

Acko Ankarberg Johansson was born in 1964. She lives in Huskvarna and is married.

2006-2010	Chair, Jönköping Municipal Executive Board
2003-2007	Member, Committee on Public Sector Responsibilities
1999-2010	Various positions, The Swedish Association of Local Authorities and Regions
1999-2006	Municipal Commissioner for the Opposition, Jönköping Municipality
1995	Member, Parliamentary Committee on Working Hours
1991-1998	Funeral Undertaker, Ankarbergs Begravningsbyrå
1986-1991	Study Organiser, YWCA-YMCA Study Association
1983-1991	Music Teacher, Jönköping Municipality

